CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT OF 

ONSHORE WIND FARM PROJECT 

Request for Expression of Interest No. 2026-01-006 

1) The Philippine National Oil Company, through the 2026 Approved Corporate Operating 
Budget intends to apply the sum of Seventy-Five Million Pesos (PhP 75,000,000.00) being 
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the 
Consulting Services for the Pre-Development of Onshore Wind Farm Project. Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of the financial

[...]

Management Department a Gantt Chart of activities prior to the start of the 
project.  

Five (5) hard copies and two (2) electronic copies of the final report shall 
be submitted to PNOC.  

XV. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) 

The total ABC for the consultancy services is Seventy-Five Million Pesos 
(Php75,000,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes, duties and fees. 
Proposals exceeding the ABC will not be considered.  

XVI. DEFINITION OF SIMILAR PROJECT 

Contracts similar to the Project shall be: 

a. Bidders should have conducted at least one (1) Onshore Wind Pre-